

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 2136/2007(From the judgment and order dated 25/09/2006 in CWP No.14966/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
ORDERThe learned counsel for the petitioner was not
present in the first round. In the second round also he is
absent. The matter is adjourned.[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master