

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 2136/2007(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2006 in CWP No. 14966/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAINFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Ramesh K Haritash, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay K Hadala, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

On March 9, 2007, order was passed by this Court granting liberty to the petitioner to amend the special leave petition. We are on March 24, 2008. More than one year has passed and yet, the special leave petition is not amended. Hence, prayer to grant further time is rejected.

The matter is adjourned.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master